65.7Fifty-three (53) projects including highway safety, facilities and equipment, environmental preservation, 

enhancements, crash prevention, guardrail end treatments, ADA, drainage, commuter action improvements, 
minor reconstruction, traffic management, intelligent transportation systems and intersection capacity 
improvements

114.8Two hundred fifty-seven (257) rehabilitation projects for aviation, railroad, port, transit, motor vehicles, 
facilities and the Secretary's Office

Total 477.3

AWARDS

Highlights of the projects awarded by the Department during FY 2015 are listed below:

TOTAL COST 
($ MILLIONS)PROJECT DESCRIPTION